The following table sets forth our capitalization as of September 27, 2003. Our capitalization is presented on an actual basis and on an as adjusted basis to
reflect the sale of 1,499,866 shares of our common stock offered by us at the public offering price of $26.00 per share, after deducting underwriting discounts and
commissions and estimated offering costs payable by us, and the proceeds from the exercise of options to purchase 27,629 shares of common stock by four selling
stockholders in this offering. This capitalization table should be read together with “Selected Consolidated Financial Data” and “Management’s Discussion and
Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” and our consolidated financial statements and related notes included elsewhere in this prospectus.

September 27, 2003

Actual As Adjusted

(in thousands, except share
and per share data)

Stockholders’ equity:

Preferred stock, $.001 par value; 10,000,000 shares authorized, no

shares issued or outstanding, actual; 10,000,000 shares authorized, no
shares issued or outstanding, as adjusted

$ —

$ —

Common stock, $.001 par value; 250,000,000 shares authorized,
34,264,333 shares issued and outstanding, actual; 250,000,000 shares
authorized, 35,791,828 shares issued and outstanding, as adjusted   34   36

 Additional paid-in capital   168,698   206,096
 Notes receivable from stockholders   (1,389)   (1,389)
 Deferred stock-based compensation, net   (12,007)   (12,007)
 Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (18)   (18)
 Accumulated deficit   (4,874)   (4,874)

  Total stockholders’ equity   150,444   187,844

   Total capitalization  $150,444  $187,844

   The number of shares of our common stock shown as issued and outstanding in the table above excludes:

 • 7,050,111 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of options outstanding at September 27, 2003 with a weighted average exercise price
of $8.25 per share, less 27,629 shares of common stock subject to options which will be exercised by four selling stockholders in this offering;

 • 118,227 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of warrants outstanding at September 27, 2003 with a weighted average exercise price

of $5.25 per share;

 • 2,210,881 shares of common stock available for issuance under our equity incentive plan at September 27, 2003; and